V1.4
TBLPA1
Linear Wideband RF Power Amplifier
1
1 Introduction
The TBLPA1 linear wideband power amplifier is a general purpose RF amplifier for test and measurement
applications. It has an output power capability of up to 1 W and can be used in the frequency range from 10 MHz
to 1 GHz and with reduced output power capability even beyond.

Example:
Rigol DSA815 – maximum input power rating: +20dBm
6 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TBMDA-BCI25-EU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Schuko power cord
TBMDA-BCI25-US modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W  attenuator with N-connectors, C13 US power cord
TBMDA-BCI25-UK modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 English power cord
TBMDA-BCI25-AU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Australian power cord
Table 5 – Ordering Information
7 History
 Version Date Author Changes
V1.0 19.05.2023 Mayerhofer Creation of the document
V1.1 25.12.2023 Mayerhofer Creation of the document
Table 6 – History
TekBox Digital Solutions Vietnam Pte. Ltd.
Factory 4, F5, Lot I-3B-1, Saigon Hi-Tech Park, Tan Phu Ward, District 9, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
ES France - Département Tests & Mesures
127 rue de Buzenval BP 26 - 92380 Garches
Tél. 01 47 95 99 45
Fax. 01 47 01 16 22
e-mail : tem@es-france.com
Site Web : www.es-france.com
V1.1
TBMDA-CDN25
Modulated Wideband Power Amplifier
1
1 Introduction
Tekbox provides a complete solution for affordable pre-compliance conducted immunity testing:
Coupling Decoupling Networks along with suitable calibration adapters and 150 Ohm transitions; BCI probes,
suitable modulated wideband power amplifiers and EMCview PRO software. A third-party spectrum analyzer
with tracking generator serves as signal source.
The TBMDA-CDN25 modulated amplifier provides the necessary power, bandwidth and modulation for
conducted immunity testing using CDNs and with certain limitations BCI probes in the frequency range from 100
kHz to 250 MHz. It is designed to be driven by signal generators or by tracking generators of spectrum
analyzers. With a 1 dB compression point of up to 25 W in the frequency range 100 kHz to 250 MHz it can
generate test levels class 1, class 2, class 3 with CDNs according to ISO / EN 61000-4-6. A built in AM / PM -

Example:
Rigol DSA815 – maximum input power rating: +20dBm
7 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
TBMDA-CDN25-EU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Schuko power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-US modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W  attenuator with N-connectors, C13 US power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-UK modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 English power cord
TBMDA-CDN25-AU modulated power amplifier, 2 pcs 75cm N-male to N-male cables, 1 pc 6 dB attenuator, 1
pc 30dB / 50W attenuator with N-connectors, C13 Australian power cord
Table 5 – Ordering Information
8 History
 Version Date Author Changes